

FIR No. :- 117, Dt. 21.08.2019,
U/ss :- 326, 323, 324, 506, 148, 149 of IPC
Police Station :- Sadar Batala

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Chopra, Adv., counsel for applicant/accused.

Heard on bail application moved by accused/applicant Harmandeep Singh @ Harman through counsel. The court has gone through the judicial papers. In present case accused has been booked under Sections 326, 323, 324, 506, 148, 149 of IPC, FIR No. 117, dated 21.08.2019 at P.S. Sadar Batala. Keeping in view the gravity of offence and the allegations levelled against the accused are serious in nature. So at this stage, it is not fit case to allow bail to the accused. So, bail application of applicant is hereby dismissed.

Date of Order : 22.09.2020
Narinder Kumar (Stenographer-III)

(Jagminder Kaur)
JMIC/Batala
UID No. PB0435