

CNR No.:DLNT01-018156-2024
CR Revision No. 1811/2024
Mahesh Kumar Vs State & Ors.

13.12.2024

**(Fresh Criminal Revision Petition under section 397
Cr. PC has been received through e-filing by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered as per rules)**

Present: None for Revisionist.

None has appeared on behalf of revisionist despite
repeated calls since morning.

Be put up for appearance of revisionist as well as
for consideration on **16.12.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
13.12.2024 ^(R)