

SC No. 425/2023
STATE Vs. Gulshan @ Gulak & Anr.
FIR No. 315/2023
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 302/34 IPC

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons namely Gulshan @ Gullak
and Rohit @ Tillu produced from J/C.
Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Gulshan @
Gullak and Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Rohit @
Tillu.
IO/Inspector Gaurav in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW- 4 Sh. Vali Mohammad is present. He has been
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW- Sh. Neeraj discharged unexamined at the
request of Ld. Additional PP for State as he has to go to perform
his duty in another Court.

No other PW is present today.

Summons be issued to PWs mentioned in the list of
prosecution witnesses at serial no. 5, 7,8,9 & IO on **08.10.2026**.

Summons be issued to PWs mentioned in the list of
prosecution witnesses at serial no. 11,12 & IO on **09.10.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
09.06.2026